DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS

DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS —

Dunstan Muscle ‘'n Shine

muscle
i

e oo A Fully Extruded Nugget for Optimum
| Condition and Coat Shine

® Enhances coat shine @ Muscle development and topline
® Body condition @ Highly palatable @ Highly digestible

® | ow intake supplement @Non-heating

® |Includes added Vitamins and Organic Minerals

www.dunstan.co.nz o_ E QﬁAFEW
dunstan@dunstan.co.nz  \ M\  NumioN

€0 ANS
0800 438 678
Available from your local Horse Feed Retailer 0 ’




DUNSTAN
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MUSCLE ‘N SHINE

A Fully Extruded Nugget for Optimum Condition and Coat Shine

INGREDIENTS

Linseed, Full Fat Soya Bean
Meal, Maize, Vitamins,
Organic Minerals, Vegetable

Dunstan Muscle ‘n Shine is a palatable, extruded formula-
tion of Soyabean and Linseed.

Dunstan Muscle’n Shine is a nutritious protein and oil-rich
supplement to improve overall body condition and coat
shine.

Dunstan Muscle ‘n Shine contains a high level of essential
amino acids to assist with muscle development, therefore it is
ideal to enhance topline in Sales, Show and Performance
Horses.

The Omega 6 and Omega 3 fatty acids present in linseed
and soya oil help to produce healthy skin and high-gloss coat
shine.

Dunstan Muscle 'n Shine contains a comprehensive Vitamin
and Mineral supplement, including organic minerals and
Natural Vitamin E.

Dunstan Muscle ‘'n Shine provides ‘cool’ energy to the
ration in the form of highly digestible Vegetable Oils.

FEEDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Add Dunstan Muscle ‘n Shine to your existing
ration to provide a calorie-dense supplement for
weight gain and to assist with muscle and
topline development.

(Soya) Oil.

For coat shine:
® As an integral part of Yearling/Show preparation:
Feed 250grams - 500grams daily
® For body condition and topline:
Feed 500grams - 1 kilogram daily

Feeding Notes:

e If pasture is limited, increased levels of fibre must
be added to the diet. The minimum requirement
of 1.0% of the horse’s body weight must be fed
as fibre each day, (on a Dry Matter Basis).
Supplementary fibre can be provided in the form
of hay, chaff and Dunstan Betabeet/Dunstan
Sugarbeet.

® Always ensure horses have access to clean, fresh
drinking water.

e High Copper levels in Dunstan Muscle ‘n Shine
make it unsuitable for feeding to sheep.

Typical Analysis

(Approximate on a Dry Matter Basis)

Crude Protein
Fat

Fibre

Salt

Energy DE

Nutrient Composition

20.0 %
11.0 %

4.0 %

0.2 %

16.5 MJ/Kg

Typical Analysis per kg of
Dunstan Muscle ‘n Shine (as fed)

Crude Protein
Calcium
Phosphorus
Sodium

Chloride
Potassium
Magnesium

Iron

Zinc (Organic)
Manganese
Copper (Organic)
Cobalt

lodine

Selenium (Organic)

Vitamin A
Vitamin D
Vitamin E
Vitamin K
Thiamine B1
Riboflavin B2
Pyridoxine B6
Vitamin B12
Niacin
Pantothenate
Biotin

Folic Acid
Choline

180g
6.59
3.8g
1.59
3.59
7.0g
2.0g
100mg
120mg
85mg
45mg
0.4mg
1.0mg
0.5mg

10,000i.u
1,000i.u
125mg
2.0mg
6.0mg
6.0mg
5.0mg
50ug
20mg
10mg
100ug
1.5mg
150mg

Heat stable Vitamins added at the

time of manufacture




